
2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 6 - 7 MARCH 2021

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers / Civil Survey Solutions

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

CLASSIFICATION

Date: 07/03/21 Started at: 11:33:36

Event: R28 Laps: 8

Weather: Light rain - 16.0C Starters: 14

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:48

Race  Behind Fastest On 

Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Leader Lap   Lap

1 45 Jamie PORT / Yamaha / AGV / Ricondi / Motul / Pirelli Yamaha R3 321 8 11:03.017 1:21.824 8

2 77 Sam DAVIS Yamaha R3 321 8 11:12.843 9.826 1:21.356 8

3 75 Darren TROTTER Yamaha MT 320 8 11:13.471 10.454 1:21.722 8

4 21 Bob MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 8 11:33.637 30.620 1:24.587 8

5 32 Riley BRENNAN 250 Honda CBR RR 

250

8 11:34.089 31.072 1:25.155 4

6 27 Toby JAMES Yamaha R3 321 8 11:34.294 31.277 1:25.087 8

7 71 Mark FLETCHER 250 Honda CBR 250 8 11:41.091 38.074 1:25.045 8

8 67 Tom NICOLSON / Sketa Grimshaw Tourers Kawasaki Ninja 300 8 11:48.556 45.539 1:26.432 8

9 22 Stuart MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 8 11:48.750 45.733 1:26.463 8

10 177 Hakan SUBASI / Subasi Bros Racing 250 Honda CBR 250 8 11:55.468 52.451 1:26.085 7

11 15 Jay MARROCCHINI / Coburg Body Works Kawasaki Ninja 300 8 12:03.389 1:00.372 1:28.697 6

12 636 Emma DE ROSSI / Tracey Track Racing/Girl Rider/Action Plus 

Photography

250 Honda CBR 250 8 12:21.907 1:18.890 1:30.587 7

DNF 23 Lachlan MACKENZIE KTM RC 390 5 7:13.884 3 Laps 1:24.700 4

DNF 16 William SAYERS Kawasaki Ninja 300 3 4:26.660 5 Laps 1:24.865 3

Fastest Lap was 1:21.356 by Sam DAVIS

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 6 - 7 MARCH 2021

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers / Civil Survey Solutions

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

LAP TIMES

Date: 07/03/21 Started at: 11:33:36

Event: R28 Laps: 8

Weather: Light rain - 16.0C Starters: 14

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:48

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8

15 Jay MARROCCHINI 1:37.121 1:30.256 1:29.096 1:29.775 1:29.193 1:28.697 1:29.848 1:29.403

16 William SAYERS 1:35.004 1:26.791 1:24.865

21 Bob MACKENZIE 1:32.826 1:26.785 1:25.778 1:25.054 1:25.673 1:26.447 1:26.487 1:24.587

22 Stuart MACKENZIE 1:34.743 1:28.955 1:28.264 1:28.512 1:27.422 1:27.447 1:26.944 1:26.463

23 Lachlan MACKENZIE 1:33.427 1:25.968 1:24.965 1:24.700 1:24.824

27 Toby JAMES 1:33.653 1:26.812 1:25.201 1:25.471 1:25.819 1:25.826 1:26.425 1:25.087

32 Riley BRENNAN 1:32.432 1:26.462 1:26.131 1:25.155 1:25.914 1:26.193 1:26.277 1:25.525

45 Jamie PORT 1:27.701 1:22.617 1:22.167 1:21.826 1:22.550 1:22.348 1:21.984 1:21.824

67 Tom NICOLSON 1:37.652 1:28.851 1:27.873 1:27.125 1:26.728 1:26.846 1:27.049 1:26.432

71 Mark FLETCHER 1:36.031 1:27.947 1:26.439 1:26.766 1:26.335 1:26.829 1:25.699 1:25.045

75 Darren TROTTER 1:28.486 1:23.999 1:23.888 1:24.912 1:24.092 1:24.266 1:22.106 1:21.722

77 Sam DAVIS 1:31.667 1:24.022 1:23.192 1:22.812 1:24.064 1:23.559 1:22.171 1:21.356

177 Hakan SUBASI 1:38.441 1:29.779 1:29.414 1:29.186 1:28.294 1:27.753 1:26.085 1:26.516

636 Emma DE ROSSI 1:39.068 1:31.920 1:31.435 1:32.454 1:31.889 1:32.791 1:30.587 1:31.763

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 6 - 7 MARCH 2021

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers / Civil Survey Solutions

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 07/03/21 Started at: 11:33:36

Event: R28 Laps: 8

Weather: Light rain - 16.0C Starters: 14

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:48

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time

15  Jay MARROCCHINI  (11th) 3 47.694 37.271 1:24.965

1 57.929 39.192 1:37.121 4 47.157 37.543 1:24.700

2 51.469 38.787 1:30.256 5 47.683 37.141 1:24.824

3 50.397 38.699 1:29.096

4 51.144 38.631 1:29.775 27  Toby JAMES  (6th)

5 50.548 38.645 1:29.193 1 56.186 37.467 1:33.653

6 49.620 39.077 1:28.697 2 49.080 37.732 1:26.812

7 50.869 38.979 1:29.848 3 47.977 37.224 1:25.201

8 50.676 38.727 1:29.403 4 48.121 37.350 1:25.471

5 48.725 37.094 1:25.819

16  William SAYERS  (DNF) 6 48.027 37.799 1:25.826

1 56.839 38.165 1:35.004 7 48.915 37.510 1:26.425

2 50.188 36.603 1:26.791 8 47.957 37.130 1:25.087

3 48.062 36.803 1:24.865

32  Riley BRENNAN  (5th)

21  Bob MACKENZIE  (4th) 1 53.746 38.686 1:32.432

1 54.690 38.136 1:32.826 2 48.702 37.760 1:26.462

2 48.810 37.975 1:26.785 3 48.030 38.101 1:26.131

3 48.352 37.426 1:25.778 4 47.900 37.255 1:25.155

4 48.512 36.542 1:25.054 5 48.062 37.852 1:25.914

5 48.400 37.273 1:25.673 6 47.900 38.293 1:26.193

6 48.194 38.253 1:26.447 7 48.426 37.851 1:26.277

7 48.441 38.046 1:26.487 8 47.823 37.702 1:25.525

8 47.556 37.031 1:24.587

45  Jamie PORT  (1st)

22  Stuart MACKENZIE  (9th) 1 51.203 36.498 1:27.701

1 56.540 38.203 1:34.743 2 46.441 36.176 1:22.617

2 50.288 38.667 1:28.955 3 46.223 35.944 1:22.167

3 50.130 38.134 1:28.264 4 45.939 35.887 1:21.826

4 50.059 38.453 1:28.512 5 46.387 36.163 1:22.550

5 49.285 38.137 1:27.422 6 46.383 35.965 1:22.348

6 49.198 38.249 1:27.447 7 46.024 35.960 1:21.984

7 48.482 38.462 1:26.944 8 45.718 36.106 1:21.824

8 48.569 37.894 1:26.463

67  Tom NICOLSON  (8th)

23  Lachlan MACKENZIE  (DNF) 1 59.069 38.583 1:37.652

1 56.186 37.241 1:33.427 2 50.553 38.298 1:28.851

2 48.561 37.407 1:25.968 3 49.218 38.655 1:27.873



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 6 - 7 MARCH 2021

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers / Civil Survey Solutions

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

SPLIT TIMES

Date: 07/03/21 Started at: 11:33:36

Event: R28 Laps: 8

Weather: Light rain - 16.0C Starters: 14

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:48

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Lap Time

4 49.170 37.955 1:27.125 3 47.026 36.166 1:23.192

5 48.934 37.794 1:26.728 4 46.120 36.692 1:22.812

6 48.731 38.115 1:26.846 5 47.526 36.538 1:24.064

7 48.562 38.487 1:27.049 6 47.250 36.309 1:23.559

8 48.611 37.821 1:26.432 7 46.206 35.965 1:22.171

8 45.680 35.676 1:21.356

71  Mark FLETCHER  (7th)

1 57.438 38.593 1:36.031 177  Hakan SUBASI  (10th)

2 49.865 38.082 1:27.947 1 58.682 39.759 1:38.441

3 48.785 37.654 1:26.439 2 50.451 39.328 1:29.779

4 48.740 38.026 1:26.766 3 50.703 38.711 1:29.414

5 48.613 37.722 1:26.335 4 50.658 38.528 1:29.186

6 48.439 38.390 1:26.829 5 50.212 38.082 1:28.294

7 48.052 37.647 1:25.699 6 49.003 38.750 1:27.753

8 47.805 37.240 1:25.045 7 48.178 37.907 1:26.085

8 48.322 38.194 1:26.516

75  Darren TROTTER  (3rd)

1 51.770 36.716 1:28.486 636  Emma DE ROSSI  (12th)

2 47.337 36.662 1:23.999 1 59.322 39.746 1:39.068

3 47.130 36.758 1:23.888 2 52.357 39.563 1:31.920

4 47.873 37.039 1:24.912 3 51.870 39.565 1:31.435

5 47.422 36.670 1:24.092 4 52.932 39.522 1:32.454

6 47.305 36.961 1:24.266 5 52.042 39.847 1:31.889

7 46.126 35.980 1:22.106 6 51.648 41.143 1:32.791

8 46.113 35.609 1:21.722 7 51.128 39.459 1:30.587

8 51.291 40.472 1:31.763

77  Sam DAVIS  (2nd)

1 54.136 37.531 1:31.667

2 47.333 36.689 1:24.022

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE

Date: 07/03/21 Started at: 11:33:36

Event: R28 Laps: 8

Weather: Light rain - 16.0C Starters: 14

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:48

Race Fastest On

Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 1:27.701 1

2 1 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 1:22.617 2

3 1 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 1:22.167 3

4 1 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 1:21.826 4

8 1 45 Jamie PORT Yamaha R3 321 1:21.824 8

8 2 77 Sam DAVIS Yamaha R3 321 1:21.356 8

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2021 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 1 - MAC PARK : 6 - 7 MARCH 2021

Sponsored By Sketa Grimshaw Tourers / Civil Survey Solutions

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110
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Chief Timekeeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

LAP SHEET

Date: 07/03/21 Started at: 11:33:36

Event: R28 Laps: 8

Weather: Light rain - 16.0C Starters: 14

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:48

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap

32 1:26.131 12.540 15 1:29.193 38.580 71 1:25.045 38.074

Lap 1 21 1:25.778 12.904 636 1:31.889 49.905 67 1:26.432 45.539

45 1:27.701 27 1:25.201 13.181 22 1:26.463 45.733

75 1:28.486 .785 16 1:24.865 14.175 Lap 6 177 1:26.516 52.451

77 1:31.667 3.966 71 1:26.439 17.932 45 1:22.348 15 1:29.403 1:00.372

32 1:32.432 4.731 22 1:28.264 19.477 77 1:23.559 10.107 636 1:31.763 1:18.890

21 1:32.826 5.125 67 1:27.873 21.891 75 1:24.266 10.434

23 1:33.427 5.726 15 1:29.096 23.988 32 1:26.193 23.078

27 1:33.653 5.952 177 1:29.414 25.149 21 1:26.447 23.354

22 1:34.743 7.042 636 1:31.435 29.938 27 1:25.826 23.573

16 1:35.004 7.303 71 1:26.829 31.138

71 1:36.031 8.330 Lap 4 67 1:26.846 35.866

15 1:37.121 9.420 45 1:21.826 22 1:27.447 36.134

67 1:37.652 9.951 75 1:24.912 6.974 177 1:27.753 43.658

177 1:38.441 10.740 77 1:22.812 7.382 15 1:28.697 44.929

636 1:39.068 11.367 23 1:24.700 14.749 636 1:32.791 1:00.348

32 1:25.155 15.869

Lap 2 21 1:25.054 16.132 Lap 7

45 1:22.617 27 1:25.471 16.826 45 1:21.984

75 1:23.999 2.167 71 1:26.766 22.872 77 1:22.171 10.294

77 1:24.022 5.371 22 1:28.512 26.163 75 1:22.106 10.556

32 1:26.462 8.576 67 1:27.125 27.190 32 1:26.277 27.371

23 1:25.968 9.077 15 1:29.775 31.937 21 1:26.487 27.857

21 1:26.785 9.293 177 1:29.186 32.509 27 1:26.425 28.014

27 1:26.812 10.147 636 1:32.454 40.566 71 1:25.699 34.853

16 1:26.791 11.477 67 1:27.049 40.931

22 1:28.955 13.380 Lap 5 22 1:26.944 41.094

71 1:27.947 13.660 45 1:22.550 177 1:26.085 47.759

67 1:28.851 16.185 75 1:24.092 8.516 15 1:29.848 52.793

15 1:30.256 17.059 77 1:24.064 8.896 636 1:30.587 1:08.951

177 1:29.779 17.902 23 1:24.824 17.023

636 1:31.920 20.670 32 1:25.914 19.233 Lap 8

21 1:25.673 19.255 45 1:21.824

Lap 3 27 1:25.819 20.095 77 1:21.356 9.826

45 1:22.167 71 1:26.335 26.657 75 1:21.722 10.454

75 1:23.888 3.888 22 1:27.422 31.035 21 1:24.587 30.620

77 1:23.192 6.396 67 1:26.728 31.368 32 1:25.525 31.072

23 1:24.965 11.875 177 1:28.294 38.253 27 1:25.087 31.277

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

LAP CHART

Date: 07/03/21 Started at: 11:33:36

Event: R28 Laps: 8

Weather: Light rain - 16.0C Starters: 14

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:48

Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45

75 75 75 75 75 75 77 77 77

27 77 77 77 77 77 75 75 75

71 32 32 23 23 23 32 32 21

21 21 23 32 32 32 21 21 32

23 23 21 21 21 21 27 27 27

32 27 27 27 27 27 71 71 71

177 22 16 16 71 71 67 67 67

67 16 22 71 22 22 22 22 22

77 71 71 22 67 67 177 177 177

15 15 67 67 15 177 15 15 15

22 67 15 15 177 15 636 636 636

16 177 177 177 636 636

636 636 636 636

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

LAP CHART

Date: 07/03/21 Started at: 11:33:36

Event: R28 Laps: 8

Weather: Light rain - 16.0C Starters: 14

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:48

Name Grid 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Name

 J. PORT 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 J. PORT

D. TROTTER 75 75 75 75 75 75 77 77 77 S. DAVIS

T. JAMES 27 77 77 77 77 77 75 75 75 D. TROTTER

M. FLETCHER 71 32 32 23 23 23 32 32 21 B. MACKENZIE

B. MACKENZIE 21 21 23 32 32 32 21 21 32 R. BRENNAN

L. MACKENZIE 23 23 21 21 21 21 27 27 27 T. JAMES

R. BRENNAN 32 27 27 27 27 27 71 71 71 M. FLETCHER

H. SUBASI 177 22 16 16 71 71 67 67 67 T. NICOLSON

T. NICOLSON 67 16 22 71 22 22 22 22 22 S. MACKENZIE

S. DAVIS 77 71 71 22 67 67 177 177 177 H. SUBASI

J. MARROCCHINI 15 15 67 67 15 177 15 15 15 J. MARROCCHINI

S. MACKENZIE 22 67 15 15 177 15 636 636 636 E. DE ROSSI

W. SAYERS 16 177 177 177 636 636

E. DE ROSSI 636 636 636 636

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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300 SUPERSPORT

RACE 3

BEST PARTIAL TIMES

Date: 07/03/21 Started at: 11:33:36

Event: R28 Laps: 8

Weather: Light rain - 16.0C Starters: 14

Track: Dry Printed at: 11:48

Split 1 Split 2 LAP

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 S. DAVIS 45.680 D. TROTTER 35.609 S. DAVIS 1:21.356 1:21.356

2 J. PORT 45.718 S. DAVIS 35.676 J. PORT 1:21.605 1:21.824

3 D. TROTTER 46.113 J. PORT 35.887 D. TROTTER 1:21.722 1:21.722

4 L. MACKENZIE 47.157 B. MACKENZIE 36.542 B. MACKENZI 1:24.098 1:24.587

5 B. MACKENZIE 47.556 W. SAYERS 36.603 L. MACKENZI 1:24.298 1:24.700

6 M. FLETCHER 47.805 T. JAMES 37.094 W. SAYERS 1:24.665 1:24.865

7 R. BRENNAN 47.823 L. MACKENZIE 37.141 M. FLETCHER 1:25.045 1:25.045

8 T. JAMES 47.957 M. FLETCHER 37.240 T. JAMES 1:25.051 1:25.087

9 W. SAYERS 48.062 R. BRENNAN 37.255 R. BRENNAN 1:25.078 1:25.155

10 H. SUBASI 48.178 T. NICOLSON 37.794 H. SUBASI 1:26.085 1:26.085

11 S. MACKENZIE 48.482 S. MACKENZIE 37.894 T. NICOLSON 1:26.356 1:26.432

12 T. NICOLSON 48.562 H. SUBASI 37.907 S. MACKENZI 1:26.376 1:26.463

13 J. MARROCCHINI 49.620 J. MARROCCHINI 38.631 J. MARROCC 1:28.251 1:28.697

14 E. DE ROSSI 51.128 E. DE ROSSI 39.459 E. DE ROSSI 1:30.587 1:30.587

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


